STRAWBERRY VALLEY PROJECT
SUMMARY OF WATER SUPPLY CONDITIONS
February 1, 1959

INFLOW AND WATER IN THE STRAWBERRY RESERVOIR

Acre Feet

Year Jamuary QOct.1,t0 Feb.l, Total Water
T Infiow Tet Yield %o In Reservoir

Reservoir Feburary 1,
1959 2,040 4,271 151,580
1958 2,380 10,727 152,940
1957 3,860 6,715 136,560
1956 4,690 10,188 147,860
1955 2,800 7,060 170,250
1954 3,430 5,915 214,770
1953 3,200 3,286 244,200
1952 5,990 14,852 145,850
1951 3,840 12,250 135,900
1950 4,240 11,041 113,340
10 year mean 3,647 8,627 161,325
Heximug year of reeord. 1952 244,200
Minimum year of record. 1935 19,590

SNOW COVER ~ STRAWBERRY WATER SHED - INCHES

Year East Portal Snow Gourse Strawberry Divide Course

Snow Water Snow Water
1959 Te 1.06 19.7 4.17
1958 29.9 6.78 44.9 11.30
1957 38.2 8.00 6345 16.51
1956 3l.2 9.00 59.5 18.27
1955 24.9 5440 3849 10.23
1954 25.3 6e17 3847 10.10
1953 ' 32.3 9.00 43.2 11.57
1952 6449 21.656 91.7 30,93
1951 5646 9.75 59.2 17.37
1950 49.8 12.94 74.5 19.53
10 year mesan 32,1 8.98 53.4 15,00
Maximum year of reeord. 1952

Minimum year of record. 1959




SROW COVER -~ STRAWBERRY WATER SHED -~ INCHES

Strawberry ~ Daniels Summit Snow Course

Ysar

1959
1958
19587
1956
1955
1954
1953
1352
1951
1950
10 year mean

Maximum ysar
Minimum year

Snow

17.3
40.8
48e2
48.2
31.9
40.0
30.3
70.0
40.3
56.3
4% e3

of record.
of record.

Water

10.9%

1952
1959

PRECIPITATION AT SPANISH FORK UTAH

Year

1959
19568
1957
1956
1965
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
10 year mean

1945

Maximam year
Minimem year

INCHES

Janusry
Preeipitation

1.79
1.25
2479
2.81
2.26
1.72
2.28
3.33
2.06
3.206
£.35

76

of record.
of record.

Octel,to Febel,

2435
2.78
11.24
13,50
7.02
10.66
7462
20416
10.36
16400

FPreeipitation

5455
6e32
6.58
8.08
5.79
5.06
4433
13,21
7.97
B8.46
713

5495

1952
1945

J. WAYNE FRANGKS
WATRR COMMIEB:OnER
MANISH FORK. UTAH



